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DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1914— continued.

RETUEN OF OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended
27th November, 1915 — cmdinmd.

FOOT-AND-MOUTH DISEASE.

Counties (including all Boroughs
therein*).

ENGLAND.

Somerset

Outbreaks
confirmed.

No.

9

Animals reported during the week as Attacked.

Cattle.

No.

15

Sheep.

No.

Swine.

No.

5

, Horses.

No.

PARASITIC MANGE.

Counties (including all Boroughs therein*),

ENGLAND.
Bedford ... ... ... .. . . ... . ... . .
Gloucester
Hants ... ... ... . . ... ...
Hertford
Lancaster
Leicester
London . ... ... ... ... ...
Norfolk
Notts :
Surrey
Warwick
York, West Riding

TOTAL

Outbreaks
reported by
the Local

Authorities.

No.
1
1
I
\
7
1
8
2
1
2

1

26

Animals
Attacked.

No.
1
1
2
1

10
2

21
2
1
3
5
1

50

* lor convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is co:
Worcestershire, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city

SUMMARY OF RETURNS,

Penod.

Week ended November 27, 1915

(1914
Corresponding week in -! 1913

[1912

Total for 48 weeks, 1915

(1914
Corresponding period in -! 1913

11912

Anthrax.

O
u

tb
re

ak
s 

co
n-

fi
rm

ed
.

No.
14

14
18
20

528

664
528
701

A
n

im
al

s 
at

ta
ck

ed
.

No.
14

14
19
31

595

725
581
794

Foot-
and-Mouth

Disease.

O
u

tb
re

ak
s 

co
n-

fi
rm

ed
.

No.
9

—

49

24
1

82

A
n

im
al

s 
at

ta
ck

ed
.

No.
20

341

124
23

639

Glanders
(including

Farcy).

T3 •— '
O cS

&° 02

•jul
JNo.

1
3
1

47

139
165

A
ni

m
al

s 
at

ta
ck

ed
.

No.

4
6
1

82

275
335
304

Parasitic
Mange. |

O
u

tb
re

ak
s 

re
po

rt
ed

b
y 

th
e 

L
o

c
a

l
A

u
th

o
ri

ti
es

.

No.
26

t—
30
41

J770

tl,530
2,210
2,635

A
n
im

al
s 

at
ta

ck
ed

.

No.
50

t—
39
94

3:1,656

+2,642
4,342
5,554

Sheeii
Scab.

O
u

tb
re

ak
s 

re
po

rt
ed

by
 

th
e 

L
o

c
a

l
A

u
th

o
ri

ti
p

s.

No.
11

8
16
17

188

188
179
255

Swine-Fever.

(3

§
3t

a? 03
- s
o
No.

64

88
62

3,714

4,056
2,334
2,728

S
w

in
e 

sl
au

gh
te

re
d

as
 

di
se

as
ed

 
or

ex
po

se
d 

to
 

in
-

fe
ct

io
n.

No.
302

484
462
638

15,888

37768
29,521
37,312

—The figures for the current year are approximate only,
t The Parasitic Mange Order of 1911 was suspended from 6th August, 1914, to 27tb March,

1915, inclusive.
J Figures for thirty-five weeks only.

^
Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, 30th November, 1915.


