11964 THE LONDON GAZETTE, 30 NOVEMBER, 1915.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1914-continued.

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended 27th November, 1915—continued.

FOOT-A	ND-MOUTH	DISEASE.

Countres (including all Boroughs			Outbreaks	Animals reported during the week as Attacked.						
therein*).				confirmed.	Cattle.	Sheep.	Swine.	. Horses.		
	ENGL	AND.			No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	
Somerset	•••		•••	•••	9	15		5		

				PAF	ASI	TIC M	ANGE				
	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals Attacked.									
Bedford			No.	No.							
Gloucester	•••	•••	•••	••	••	•••	•	•••	•••	1	1
Hants	•••	•••	•••	••	••	••	•	•••		î	2
Hertford	•••		•••		•••			••••		l· ī	$\frac{2}{1}$
Lancaster			•••					•••		7	10
Leicester							••		•••	1	2
London						•••				8	21
Norfolk	•••						•••	•••		2	2
Notts	•••					•••				1	1 3
Surrey	•••							•		2	3
Warwick	•••	•••				۰.	•	•	••		5
York, West	Riding	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	• • •	••		1	1
				Total		•••				26	50

* For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley in Worcestershire, Stockport in Chesbire, and the city of London in the county of London.

		Anth	rax,	Foot- and-Mouth Disease.		Glanders (including Farey).		Parasitic Mange.†		Sheep Scab.	Swine-Fever,	
Period.		()utbreaks con- firmed.	Animals attacked.	Outhreaks con- firmed.	Animals attacked.	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals attacked.	Ontbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals attacked.	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	1 8 6 1	Swine alanghtered as dyseaved or exposed to in- fection.
Week ended November 27, 1915		No. 14	No. 14	No. 9	No. 20	No. 	No.	No. 26	No. 50	No. 11	No, 64	No. 302
Corresponding week in {1913	 	14 18 20	14 19 31	••• ••	 	$\begin{array}{c}1\\3\\1\end{array}$	4 6 1	† 30 41	†— 39 94	8 16 17	88 62 56	484 462 638
Total for 48 weeks, 1915	[528	595	49	341	47	82	‡ 770	‡1,656	188	3,714	15,888
Corresponding period in { 1913		664 528 701	725 581 794	24 1 82	124 23 639	91` 139 165	275 335 304	†1,530 2,210 2,635	+2,642 4,342 5,554	179	4,056 2,334 2,728	37 768 29,521 37,312

NOTE — The figures for the current year are approximate only.

† The Parasitic Mange Order of 1911 was suspended from 6th August, 1914, to 27th March, 1915, inclusive.

‡ Figures for thirty-five weeks only.

Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, 30th November, 1915.